BUSHBUCKRIDGE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY



PUBLIC NOTICE DATED 15/01/2019 PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM POLICIES

Notice is hereby given in terms of section 21(a) of Local Government: Municipal System Act 32 of 2000, stipulate that the Performance Management Policies be made public.

The BLM hereby gives notice in terms of the above mentioned legislation that the Performance Management System Policies has been adopted on the 22 November 2018 and is available on the Municipality 's regional offices and libraries.

Communities are therefore invited to submit comments on the Performance Management Policies.

Comments should be submitted to the municipality using the comments suggesting boxes in the regional offices **OR**

To the Head Office: Bushbuckridge Local Municipality, R533 Graskop Road opposite Mapulaneng DLTC Bushbuckridge or posted to:

The Communication Manager

Private Bag X9308 Bushbuckridge 1280

The Performance Management System Policies can also be accessed on the municipal website www.bushbuckridge.gov.za.

Signature

Mrs C Nkuna

Municipal Manager